
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3645
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010
RELEASE OF POSTAGE STAMPS
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to release postage stamps in the name of Jeanne Jugan and Dr. Raj Kumar, and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a): Yes Madam,

(b): Postage stamps on Jeanne Jugan and the Little Sisters of the Poor were released on 29-10-2009 and on Dr. Raj Kumar on 01-
11-2009.
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